<u>506011477</u> 04/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058188

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MARK NISBET				05/01/2019		
YOSUF CHAUDHRY				05/02/2019		
JANIQUE TYLER				05/02/2019		
Name:	STOKE	LY-VAN CAMP, INC.				
Street Address:	555 WEST MONROE STREET					
City:	CHICAGO					
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661					
	T					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Numerican				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10		16400387	00387			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
		(317)237-7433	237-7433			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Phone:	3172371431	Sem	via US maii.			
		tanya.horvath@btlaw.com				
-		BARNES & THORNBURG LLP				
Address Line 1: 11 SC		11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET	OUTH MERIDIAN STREET			
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46202						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2189-28347	2189-28347			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TANYA L. HORVATH	TANYA L. HORVATH			
SIGNATURE:		/tanya I. horvath/	/tanya I. horvath/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/13/2020	04/13/2020			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=Smoothie#page1.tif						
source=Smoothie#page2.tif						
source=Smoothie#page3.tif						
source=Smoothie#page4.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Janique Tyler, Yosuf Chaudhry, and Mark Nisbet, the "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described in U.S. Patent Application Number 16/400,387, titled "Energy and Protein Bar," that was filed on May 1, 2019.

Whereas, Stokely-Van Camp, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 555 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the earliest day of filing of any of the applications identified above.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment. The signatures below affirm the Assignors' intent to assign and the Assignee's confirmation.

Date:		Janique Tyler
Dated:	*	Yosuf Chaudhry
Dated	5/1/2019	Mark Nisbet
Dated:		Stokely-Van Camp, Inc. by: Paul Schrier Assistant Secretary

a de la construcción de la constru

(POPP-471)

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment. The signatures below affirm the Assignors' intent to assign and the Assignee's confirmation.

Date:

5/2/2019

Janique

Dated:

Yosuf Chaudhry

Dated:

Mark Nisbet

Dated:

Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.

by: Paul Schrier

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0158

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment. The signatures below affirm the Assignors' intent to assign and the Assignee's confirmation.

Date:

Janique Tyler

Dated:

5/2/2019

<u>l</u> lkh Yosuf Chaudhry

Dated:

Mark Nisbet

Dated:

Stokely-Van Camp, Inc.

by: Paul Schrier

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 052379 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 04/13/2020